Total

Contact Index

Mindsets

Low

Medium

High

Hardliners

Wary

Sympathetic

Advocates

Sample size

2443

867

732

837

516

612

603

712

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero
responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small
sample size

QA1A. Are you yourself an Indigenous Canadian?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Yes, Indigenous 6% 2% 13%) 3% 3% 8% 8%
No, not Indigenous 94%| 100% 98% 87%) 97% 97% 92% 92%)
Contact Index Mindsets
Total Indigenous
Canadians Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 137 18* 113 14* 19* 49* 56*
QA1B. Which Canadian Indigenous group do you belong to?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
First Nation 53% 55% 55%) 14% 43% 57% 64%
Inuit 13% 15%) 2% 5% 17% 15%)
Métis 40% 14% 42%) 58% A7% 27% 43%)
Other 9% 5% 8% 25% 11% 6% 7%
None of the above 8% 26% 6% 24% 8% 12%
Total Contact Index Mindsets
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 2443 867 732 837 516 612 603 712
QA1B. Which Canadian Indigenous group do you belong to?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
First Nation 3% 1% 7% 0% 1% 5% 5%
Inuit 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Métis 2% 0% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Other 1% 0% 1%) 1% 0% 0% 1%
None of the above 0% 1% 1%) 1% 0% 1%
No, not Indigenous 94%| 100% 98% 87% 97% 97% 92% 92%




Total First Contact Index Mindsets
Nations Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 73* 10* 62* 2% 8* 28* 36*
QAILC. Have you ever lived on a First Nation land reserve?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
No, have not 42% 5% A47%) 82% 87% 35% 36%)
Yes, have lived on a 26% 64% 20% 14% 35% 25%
reserve, but do not now
Yes, live on a reserve now 32% 31% 33%) 5% 13% 30% 40%)
Net: Yes 58% 95% 53%) 18% 13% 65% 64%)
Total Contact Index Mindsets
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 2443 867 732 837 516 612 603 712
QAI1C. Have you ever lived on a First Nation land reserve?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
No, have not 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Yes, have lived on a 1% 1% 1% 0% 206 1%
reserve, but do not now
Yes, live on areserve now 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Net: Yes 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3%)
Not First nation 97%| 100% 99% 93%) 100% 99% 95% 95%)
Contact Index Mindsets
Total who have
not lived on a . . . .
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
reserve
Sample size 2401 867 723 805 516 611 585 689
QB1. Have you spent any time on a First Nations land reserve(s)?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
No, never been to one 38% 75% 30% 6%) 29% 42% 40% 41%)
Abit of time - just drove 2%  23% 49%|  25% 38% 30% 35% 25%)
through
ime - f
Some time - saw a few 26%| 2% 21%|  57% 28% 25% 21% 30%
things/visited a bit
Yes, spent lots of time on a 1% 0% 11% 5% 1% 2% 5%
reserve(s)




Total Contact Index Mindsets
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 2443 867 732 837 516 612 603 712
QBL1. Have you spent any time on a First Nations land reserve(s)?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
No, never been to one 37% 75% 29% 6% 29% 42% 38% 39%
A bit of time - just d
it o time - just crove 31%|  23% 48%|  24% 38% 30% 34% 24%
through
S(?me t|r.T1('e - saw fafew 26% 2% 21% 55% 28% 25% 21% 29%)
things/visited a bit
Y t lots of ti
©s, spent fots ot time on a 4% 0%|  11% 5% 4% 4% 5%
reserve(s)
Lived/currently on a
2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3%)
reserve
QB2. Here is a list of descriptions that might be made of First Nation reserves
here in [Province]. Please choose the three that you feel most accurately
describe them.
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Social problems (ie:
. 62% 56% 69% 63% 83% 59% 58% 54%,
substance abuse, violence)
Poor economy/Not enough 43%|  44% 45%| 419 34% 38% 49% 48%
jobs or opportunity
Social services
lacking/poor quality (ie: 43%|  41% 48%|  40% 31% 35% 43% 58%
housing, education,
healthcare)
Tight knit community/Know 27%|  26% 20%|  35% 20% 29% 26% 31%
everybody
Corrupt leadership/chiefs 25% 15% 29% 33% 57% 28% 16% 7%
Closer to Indigenous
L 24% 27% 21% 21%) 11% 24% 29% 27%)
traditions and culture
Rem.otellsolated/so far from 20% 25% 17% 18% 16% 20% 19% 249
services
M itional f lif
ore traditional way of life 16%|  21% 14%|  12% 10% 19% 19% 15%)
(trapping, fishing)
Wilderness/fresh air 15% 18% 13% 13% 10% 14% 18% 17%
imple lif | i
Simple lifestyle/no city 15%|  16% 13%|  15% 12% 18% 14% 14%
hassles
Nothing to do/Boring 11% 12% 10% 10%) 16% 16% 8% 4%




QB3. how do you think their overall quality of life compares to that of other

people here in this province?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Much better on reserves 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat better 8% 6% 9% 10%) 8% 9% 12% 5%
About the same 21% 25% 19% 19%) 25% 28% 18% 15%)
Somewhat worse 40% 41% 41% 37%) 34% 44% 42% 38%)
Much worse on reserves 28% 25% 29% 31% 27% 16% 26% 41%
Top2box 11% 9% 10% 13% 14% 11% 14% 7%)
Bottom2box 68% 66% 70% 68%) 61% 61% 68% 79%)
QB4. And do you think the overall quality of life on First Nation reserves in
your province has been improving or getting worse over the past 15 or 20
years (since about the year 2000)?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Improving a lot 4% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3% 3% 2%
Improving 24% 18% 23% 29% 23% 27% 25% 20%)
Staying the same overall 40% 41% 43% 36% 45% 41% 36% 38%
Getting worse 17% 18% 15% 18% 12% 13% 20% 22%)
Getting a lot worse 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6%
No idea/Can't say 13% 19% 13% 6% 10% 15% 13% 13%
Top2box 27% 19% 27% 36%) 30% 30% 29% 21%)|
Bottom2box 21% 21% 18% 22%) 16% 15% 22% 28%)




QB6. [Top2box] Keeping the focus on your own province, please indicate
whether you think each of the following is a good or a bad idea.

Total

Contact Index

Mindsets

Low

Medium

High

Hardliners

Wary

Sympathetic

Advocates

More emphasis on support
and training for local
reserve governments

78%

73%

79%

81%

62%

76%

81%

87%

More Indigenous
independence and self-
government on reserves

49%

48%

44%

56%

27%

39%

53%

72%

Programs to promote and
support businesses located
on reserves

80%

7%

7%

85%

61%

78%

83%

92%

Spend more money and
effort to provide better
social services on reserves

68%

69%

64%

69%

30%

57%

81%

92%

Spend more money and
effort on improving the
education available to
reserve residents

75%

78%

74%

75%

43%

70%

85%

95%

Have programs to help
people who want to move
off reserves by offering
financial and other support
for them to relocate and get
settled elsewhere

62%

62%

61%

64%

49%

62%

66%

70%

Close down reserves with
the most serious and
damaging social problems,
and help the relocated
people adjust to living
somewhere else

36%

36%

34%

37%)

56%

42%

31%

19%)




QB6. [Botom2box] Keeping the focus on your own province, please indicate
whether you think each of the following is a good or a bad idea.

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
More emphasis on support
and training for local 10% 8% 11% 11%) 27% 10% 5% 2%
reserve governments
More Indigenous
independence and self- 29% 22% 37% 29%) 61% 38% 20% 6%
government on reserves
Programs to promote and
support businesses located 10% 8% 11% 11%) 29% 9% 4% 2%
on reserves
Spend more money and
effort to provide better 21% 15% 25% 24% 58% 25% 7% 3%
social services on reserves
Spend more money and
effort on improving the 15%| 9% 18% 19% 47% 14% 5% 1%
education available to
reserve residents
Have programs to help
people who want to move
off reserves by offering 20%|  17% 21%|  23% 38% 22% 16% 11%
financial and other support
for them to relocate and get
settled elsewhere
Close down reserves with
the most serious and
damaging social problems, a6%|  42% 45% 51% 29% 37% 48% 64%
and help the relocated
people adjust to living
somewhere else
QB6. [More emphasis on support and training for local reserve governments]
Good or bad idea
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 29% 25% 25% 37%) 15% 18% 34% 44%
Good idea 49% 48% 55% 44% 47% 58% 48% 43%)
Bad idea 7% 5% 8% 6% 15% 7% 3% 2%
Very bad idea 3% 2% 3% 5% 12% 2% 1% 0%)
Not sure/Really can't say 12% 20% 9% 8% 11% 15% 14% 11%)
Top2box 78% 73% 79% 81%) 62% 76% 81% 87%)
Bottom2box 10% 8% 11% 11%) 27% 10% 5% 2%




QB6. [More Indigenous independence and self-government on reserves] Good

or bad idea

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 18% 14% 15% 25% 10% 9% 18% 32%
Good idea 31% 34% 29% 30% 16% 31% 35% 40%)
Bad idea 19% 17% 23% 17%) 31% 28% 17% 5%
Very bad idea 10% 5% 13% 12% 30% 10% 3% 1%
Not sure/Really can't say 22% 30% 19% 15%) 12% 23% 28% 22%
Top2box 49% 48% 44% 56%) 27% 39% 53% 72%)
Bottom2box 29% 22% 37% 29%) 61% 38% 20% 6%
QB6. [Programs to promote and support businesses located on reserves]
Good or bad idea
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 32% 30% 29% 38% 14% 22% 36% 51%)
Good idea 47% 48% 48% 47% 47% 56% 47% 41%,
Bad idea 7% 6% 7% 7%) 18% 6% 4% 1%
Very bad idea 3% 2% 4% 4%) 12% 3% 0% 0%)
Not sure/Really can't say 10% 15% 12% 5% 10% 14% 12% 7%
Top2box 80% 77% 77% 85% 61% 78% 83% 92%)
Bottom2box 10% 8% 11% 11% 29% 9% 4% 2%
QB6. [Spend more money and effort to provide better social services on
reserves] Good or bad idea
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 30% 28% 25% 36% 5% 11% 37% 59%
Good idea 37% 41% 39% 33%) 25% 47% 44% 33%)
Bad idea 13% 11% 15% 14% 29% 21% 6% 3%
Very bad idea 8% 4% 10% 9% 30% 5% 1%
Not sure/Really can't say 11% 16% 11% 7% 12% 17% 12% 5%
Top2box 68% 69% 64% 69% 30% 57% 81% 92%)
Bottom2box 21% 15% 25% 24% 58% 25% 7% 3%
QB6. [Spend more money and effort on improving the education available to
reserve residents] Good or bad idea
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 36% 37% 32% 40%) 9% 20% 44% 64%)
Good idea 39% 41% 42% 35%) 34% 51% 40% 31%)
Bad idea 8% 6% 10% 11% 21% 11% 4% 1%
Very bad idea 7% 4% 8% 8% 26% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure/Really can't say 10% 13% 9% 7% 10% 15% 10% 4%
Top2box 75% 78% 74% 75%) 43% 70% 85% 95%)
Bottom?2box 15% 9% 18% 19% 47% 14% 5% 1%




QB6. [Have programs to help people who want to move off reserves by
offering financial and other support for them to relocate and get settled
elsewhere] Good or bad idea

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 25% 24% 23% 29%) 21% 20% 27% 31%)
Good idea 37% 39% 38% 35%) 27% 42% 38% 39%
Bad idea 15% 14% 15% 17%) 23% 16% 15% 9%
Very bad idea 5% 3% 6% 7% 15% 5% 1% 2%
Not sure/Really can't say 17% 21% 18% 13%) 13% 17% 18% 20%)
Top2box 62% 62% 61% 64%) 49% 62% 66% 70%)
Bottom2box 20% 17% 21% 23%) 38% 22% 16% 11%)

QB6. [Close down reserves with the most serious and damaging social
problems, and help the relocated people adjust to living somewhere else]
Good or bad idea

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very good idea 15% 12% 15% 19% 31% 14% 11% 9%
Good idea 20% 24% 19% 18% 25% 28% 20% 10%
Bad idea 27% 26% 27% 27%) 18% 27% 31% 30%)
Very bad idea 19% 15% 18% 24% 12% 10% 17% 34%)
Not sure/Really can't say 19% 23% 21% 12%) 15% 21% 21% 17%
Top2box 36% 36% 34% 37%) 56% 42% 31% 19%)
Bottom?2box 46% 42% 45% 51%) 29% 37% 48% 64%)

QB7. Which of the following broad statements comes closest to your own
view about the reserves in your province?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total

Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates

Most are doomed to fail --
they just aren't sustainable 26% 22% 30% 27%) 54% 32% 18% 8%
in the long run

Most can succeed -- they
just need the right 74% 78% 70% 73% 46% 68% 82% 92%
investments and leadership

QB8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Canada's history
means this country has a moral and legal obligation to maintain and improve
the quality of life on reserves

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Strongly agree 33% 32% 27% 38%) 4% 39% 76%)
Moderately agree 36% 46% 36% 25% 4% 60% 52% 24%
Moderately disagree 19% 15% 23% 19% 46% 29% 8% 0%
Strongly disagree 13% 6% 15% 18%) 50% 8% 1%
Top2box 68% 79% 63% 63%) 4% 64% 91% 100%
Bottom2box 32% 21% 37% 37%) 96% 36% 9% 0%




Contact Index

Mindsets

Total non-
Indigenous
g . Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Canadians
Sample size 2306 867 715 724 502 594 554 656
QCL1. Do you have any contact or interactions with Indigenous Canadians in
your own life?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
No, none 35% 79% 16% 1% 25% 40% 39% 35%)
Some, impersonal contact 33%|  20% 56%|  26%) 42% 27% 35% 30%
out in public places
Yes, acquaintances from
neighbourhood or 23% 2% 25% 48%) 22% 25% 19% 27%
work/school
Yes, friends/personal 17% 79%| 47 19% 15% 15% 18%)
relationship
Net: Some/Yes 65% 21% 84% 99% 75% 60% 61% 65%)
Contact Index Mindsets
Total answering
"no, none" at C1| Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 804 681 114 9* 125 237 214 228
QC2A. Suppose more Indigenous Canadians came to your community and you
were in contact. Generally speaking, would you expect this would be positive
or negative for you?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Positive 35% 33% 46% 63%) 14% 28% 33% 57%)
Negative 6% 5% 7% 12% 21% 6% 3%
Mi -
b:(;ed some good/some 35%|  34% 36%|  23% 44% 42% 35% 21%
Really can't say/don't know 24% 27% 11% 2%) 21% 25% 29% 22%)
Contact Index Mindsets
Total answering
atleastsome | | Medi High | Hardii Wi Sympathetic | Ad
contact at C1 ow edium ig ardliners ary ympathetic vocates
Sample size 1501 185 600 716 377 356 340 428
QC2B. Generally speaking, how do you feel about the contact you have with
Indigenous Canadians - is this positive or negative for you?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Positive 47% 42% 44% 52%) 24% 42% 53% 68%)
Negative 6% 3% 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 2%
Mi -
b:éed some good/some 41%|  36% 44%|  41% 60% 47% 39% 22%
Really can't say/don't know 6% 19% 5% 2% 5% 7% 3% 8%




Total Indigenous Contact Index Mindsets
Canadians Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 137 18* 113 14* 19* 49* 56*
QC2C. You earlier identified yourself as an Indigenous Canadian. Generally
speaking, how would you describe your own contact and interaction with non-
Indigenous Canadians - is this positive or negative for you?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Positive 58% 49% 58% 71% 66% 58% 51%)
Negative 6% 7% 13% 11%
:}/';Zw - some good/some 28% 23%|  20% 5% 19% 24% 40%
Really can't say/don't know 9% 28% 6% 24% 2% 7% 9%
Total Contact Index Mindsets
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 2443 867 732 837 516 612 603 712
QC2A/QC2B/QC2C. Summary
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Positive 44% 35% 44% 53%) 22% 37% 46% 63%
Negative 6% 5% 7% 5% 14% 5% 5% 1%
Mi -
b:(;Ed some good/some 38%| 35% 429%|  39% 55% 44% 37% 23%
Really can't say/don't know 12% 25% 7% 3% 9% 14% 12% 12%
Contact Index Mindsets
Total who have
never lived on . . ) .
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
reserve
Sample size 2420 867 729 817 516 611 595 698
QC3. Generally how is the life of Indigenous Canadians living in and around
your own community compared to other non-Indigenous residents there?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
The Indigenous residents 50 3% 6% 6% 10% 6% 3% 30
are way better off
Somewhat better off 8% 6% 8% 11%) 10% 9% 9% 5%
Mixed --
xed - some better, some 47%|  38% 48%|  57% 52% 53% 46% 40%
worse
Somewhat worse off 12% 9% 14% 12%) 9% 11% 13% 14%)
The Indigenous residents 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 20 7% 8%
are way worse off
No idea/Can't say 23% 41% 17% 8% 16% 20% 22% 31%)




QC4. And, over the past 10 or 15 years or so, would you say the situation of
Indigenous Canadians in your own community is improving or getting worse?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Improving a lot 5% 2% 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Improving a bit 22% 15% 22% 30% 19% 24% 24% 21%)
Staying about the same 38% 35% 42% 39% 45% 44% 34% 32%
Getting worse 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Getting a lot worse 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3%
No idea/Can't say 24% 40% 21% 9% 15% 20% 26% 31%)
Top2box 27% 16% 26% 38%) 27% 27% 29% 24%
Bottom?2box 11% 9% 10% 15% 13% 8% 11% 13%
QC5. What do you think are the biggest issues or problems facing Indigenous
Canadians in your own community/city/town?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Social issues (i.e. violence, 74%|  73% 76%|  75% 89% 80% 70% 63%
substance abuse)
Poverty/Jobs 54% 57% 56% 50% 52% 54% 58% 52%
Social services (i.e. health, 38%|  43% 36%|  35% 28% 38% 40% 45%
education, recreation)
Racism/discrimination from
. 35% 34% 34% 37%) 16% 30% 40% 48%
other Canadians
Official system
discriminates (i.e. police, 29% 30% 25% 32%) 11% 22% 34% 45%
courts, child welfare)
Laziness/entitlement/depen 50 1% 6% 8% 15% 50 1% 1%
dence on government
Corruption on reserves 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0%
Other 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
DK 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Total Contact Index Mindsets
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Sample size 2443 867 732 837 516 612 603 712
QD1. Would you say Indigenous communities should be:
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Moving towards more
independence and control 34% 32% 33% 38% 13% 19% 37% 60%
over their own affairs
Governed by the same
systems and rules as other 66% 68% 67% 62% 87% 81% 63% 40%
Canadians




QD2. Overall, Indigenous Canadians would be better off:

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Integrating more into
broader Canadian society,
even if that means losing 53% 53% 57% 51% 85% 71% 46% 21%
more of their own culture
and traditions
Strengthening their own
culture and traditions, even
if that keeps them more 47% A47% 43% 49% 15% 29% 54% 79%)
apart from the rest of
Canada
QD3. Fundamentally, do you think:
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Indigenous Canadians have
an inherently unique status
because their ancestors 47% 49% 42% 50% 1% 17% 56% 98%
were here first, before
Europeans came and
In modern Canada,
Indigenous people should 53%|  51% 58%|  50%] 99% 83% 44% 2%
have no special status that
other Canadians don't have
QDA4. In your opinion, would you say:
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Canada spends too much
time apologizing for 53%|  47% s6%|  58% 100% 83% 43% 3%
residential schools - it's
time to move on
The harm from residential
schools continues and 47% 53% 44% 42% 0% 17% 57% 97%)
cannot be ignored.




QDS5. Treaties with Indigenous people have been:

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Appropriately respected
40% 36% 45% 41%) 96% 56% 24% 0%)
and honoured by Canada
Too often ignored and 60%|  64% 55%|  59%] 4% 44% 76% 100%
disregarded by Canada
QEL1L. [The news media] Do you think Indigenous Canadians and the issues
facing their communities are getting the right amount of attention from..
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 28% 32% 26% 26% 3% 12% 31% 57%
About the right amount 44% 49% 42% 41%) 31% 54% 53% 36%
Too much attention 28% 19% 32% 33% 66% 34% 15% 7%
QEL1. [The federal government] Do you think Indigenous Canadians and the
issues facing their communities are getting the right amount of attention
from..
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 32% 34% 30% 33%) 4% 10% 37% 67%)
About the right amount 39% 47% 38% 33% 25% 54% 50% 29%
Too much attention 28% 20% 32% 34%) 71% 36% 13% 4%
QEL1. [The educational system for young Canadians] Do you think Indigenous
Canadians and the issues facing their communities are getting the right
amount of attention from..
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 51% 51% 47% 53%) 19% 36% 58% 79%)
About the right amount 39% 42% 43% 34%) 53% 54% 38% 18%)
Too much attention 10% 7% 10% 13%) 27% 10% 4% 2%
QEL. [Your provincial government'] Do you think Indigenous Canadians and
the issues facing their communities are getting the right amount of attention
from
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 37% 37% 35% 38%) 5% 14% 45% 72%)
About the right amount 45% 49% 45% 40%) 44% 66% 48% 24%
Too much attention 18% 13% 20% 22%) 51% 20% 7% 3%)




QE2. What about the amount of money being spent on Indigenous Canadians

and these types of issues?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Way too little money 8% 5% 7% 12%) 4% 6% 20%)
Too little 20% 17% 21% 23%) 4% 28% 42%
About the right amount 20% 24% 17% 18%) 7% 30% 27% 15%)
Too much 17% 15% 19% 17%) 26% 35% 10% 1%
Way too much money 16% 9% 19% 21%) 63% 9% 3%
No idea/Can't say 19% 29% 17% 9% 5% 18% 26% 23%)
Net: Too Little money 28% 22% 28% 35% 7% 34% 62%
Net: Too much money 33% 24% 37% 38% 89% 44% 13% 1%
QE3. And do you think whatever money and/or attention that is going towards
Indigenous issues is generally effective or ineffective in terms of results?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Vi ffective in t f
ery erective In terms o 2%| 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2%
results
Effective 12% 11% 11% 14% 1% 11% 18% 15%
Ineffective 39% 38% 41% 38% 31% 43% 40% 40%
very ineffective in terms of 27%|  16% 30%|  36% 61% 26% 15% 14%
results
No idea/can't say 20% 34% 15% 10%) 5% 19% 23% 29%
Top2box 14% 12% 13% 17% 3% 12% 22% 17%
Bottom2box 66% 54% 72% 73%) 92% 69% 55% 53%)
QE4. [The Convervative Party led by Andrew Scheer] And, would you say each
of the following are paying too little, too much or about the right amount of
attention to Indigenous issues?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 26% 24% 25% 30% 3% 12% 32% 51%
About the right amount 21% 16% 23% 24% 34% 28% 18% 7%
Too much attention 8% 5% 9% 9% 21% 8% 2% 2%
Don't know/Can't say 45% 55% 44% 36%) 41% 53% 48% 40%)
QEA4. [The Liberal Party led by Justin Trudeau] And, would you say each of the
following are paying too little, too much or about the right amount of attention
to Indigenous issues?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 19% 16% 20% 21%) 2% 6% 23% 39%)
About the right amount 26% 27% 25% 26%) 8% 25% 33% 34%)
Too much attention 32% 23% 37% 38% 75% 45% 18% 3%
Don't know/Can't say 23% 34% 19% 14% 15% 24% 27% 24%)




QEA4. [The New Democratic Party led by Jagmeet Singh] And, would you say
each of the following are paying too little, too much or about the right amount

of attention to Indigenous issues?

Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Too little attention 18% 18% 16% 20%) 2% 7% 24% 34%
About the right amount 17% 13% 17% 20%) 13% 21% 20% 13%)
Too much attention 12% 8% 14% 15%) 33% 13% 6% 3%
Don't know/Can't say 53% 60% 53% 45%| 52% 59% 50% 50%)
QES. [Overall, looking towards the future, are you generally optimistic or
pessimistic about the overall outlook for the relationship between Indigenous
and non-Indigenous Canadians?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Very optimistic 5% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6%
Optimistic 57% 63% 54% 52% 29% 57% 65% 68%0
Pessimistic 33% 31% 36% 32%) 51% 37% 25% 23%)
Very pessimistic 6% 2% 7% 9% 18% 3% 2% 2%
Top2box 61% 66% 57% 59% 31% 60% 72% 74%)
Bottom2box 39% 34% 43% 41%) 69% 40% 28% 26%0
QEB6. [Some people follow these issues more closely than others. How well
informed would you say you are about Indigenous issues and the topics we've
been considering today?
Contact Index Mindsets
Total
Low Medium High Hardliners Wary Sympathetic Advocates
Don't k h ]
ontknow much at a 17%|  38% 9% 2% 8% 19% 25% 14%
about these issues
Know a bit/the basics 48% 57% 58% 31% 36% 56% 51% 48%
Know a fair amount 27% 5% 30% A47%) 39% 20% 20% 30%
Have fa good upderstandmg 8% 3% 20% 17% 1% 1% 8%
of Indigenous issues
Net: Don’t know much/ 65%|  95% 67%|  33% 44% 76% 76% 629%
Know a bit
Net: Know a bit/ Have a 3B%| 5% 33%|  67% 56% 24% 24% 38%
good understanding




